



Spare parts S 3002 30mbar (05/1996-05/1999)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
10	30030-89400	S 3002 (P)/S 3004 (P) heat exchanger	1	PC
20	30030-02700	Mica window large	1	PC
30	30030-03600	Exhaust duct fitting AE 3	1	PC
40	10030-26500	O-ring 52 x 5 mm, VMQ, 40 Shore A	1	PC
50	10010-84500	PH screw DIN 7985 M4x8-4.8-A2K-Z	1	PC
60	30030-33300	S 3002 (P) base cpl.	1	PC
70	10010-66200	ST screw ISO 7049 ST5,5x25-A2K-C-Z	1	PC
80	30030-29800	S 3002 (P)/5002 holder for heat detector	1	PC
90	30030-29300	Edge protection	1	PC
100	30090-00077	Automatic ignitor	1	PC
110	30050-59200	Adapter plug	1	PC
120	30030-99200	Battery Mignon 1.5 V	1	PC
130	30050-53500	Adapter cable auto ignitor	1	PC
140	30090-00040	Operating kit S 3002	1	PC
150	30090-00142	S 3002/S 5002 safety pilot valve kit	1	PC
160	30050-58100	Micro switch	1	PC
170	30030-16100	Shield	1	PC
180	30010-23400	Socket board 2-pin	1	PC
190	30030-12200	Magnet inset	1	PC
200	30030-12000	Screw-in nut	1	PC
210	30030-03100	S 3002/5002 supply duct cpl.	1	PC
220	30010-10900	Double conical ring L8	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 30mbar (05/1996-05/1999)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
230	30010-11000	Male fitting	1	PC
240	30090-92200	S 3002 (P)/3004 (P) burner cpl. 30 mbar	1	PC
260	30010-23500	Flat connector 2.8 mm	1	PC
270	30050-13900	S 2200/3002/5002 thermocouples	1	PC
300	30030-04300	Extension cpl.	1	PC
310	30030-17500	Perforated plate	1	PC
320	30030-28500	Extension spring	1	PC
330	30030-19400	Distance sheet	1	PC
340	30030-16400	S 3002/S 3004 frame	1	PC
370	30040-16800	S 3002 installation box	1	PC
380	30040-60000	S 3002 (P)/5002 retaining spring	1	PC
390	30040-60500	Support plate, top left	1	PC
400	30040-60600	Support plate, top right	1	PC
410	30040-60300	Fastening bracket, middle left	1	PC
420	30040-60400	Fastening bracket, middle right	1	PC
430	30040-60100	Retaining plate, bottom left	1	PC
440	30040-60200	Retaining plate, bottom right	1	PC
450	10010-68000	PH chipboard screw 3x12-A2K-Z	1	PC
460	30030-18700	Knob socket	1	PC
470	30070-11500	Spring nut	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 30mbar (06/1999-07/2004)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
10	30030-89400	S 3002 (P)/S 3004 (P) heat exchanger	1	PC
20	30030-42700	Inspection glass cpl.	1	PC
30	30030-03600	Exhaust duct fitting AE 3	1	PC
40	10030-26500	O-ring 52 x 5 mm, VMQ, 40 Shore A	1	PC
50	10010-84500	PH screw DIN 7985 M4x8-4.8-A2K-Z	1	PC
60	30030-33300	S 3002 (P) base cpl.	1	PC
70	10010-66200	ST screw ISO 7049 ST5,5x25-A2K-C-Z	1	PC
80	30030-29800	S 3002 (P)/5002 holder for heat detector	1	PC
90	30030-29300	Edge protection	1	PC
100	30090-00077	Automatic ignitor	1	PC
120	30030-99200	Battery Mignon 1.5 V	1	PC
140	30090-00040	Operating kit S 3002	1	PC
150	30090-00142	S 3002/S 5002 safety pilot valve kit	1	PC
160	30050-58100	Micro switch	1	PC
170	30030-16100	Shield	1	PC
190	30030-12200	Magnet inset	1	PC
200	30030-12000	Screw-in nut	1	PC
240	30090-92200	S 3002 (P)/3004 (P) burner cpl. 30 mbar	1	PC
260	30010-23500	Flat connector 2.8 mm	1	PC
270	30050-13900	S 2200/3002/5002 thermocouples	1	PC
300	30030-04300	Extension cpl.	1	PC
310	30030-17500	Perforated plate	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 30mbar (06/1999-07/2004)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
320	30030-28500	Extension spring	1	PC
340	30030-16400	S 3002/S 3004 frame	1	PC
370	30040-16800	S 3002 installation box	1	PC
380	30040-60000	S 3002 (P)/5002 retaining spring	1	PC
390	30040-60500	Support plate, top left	1	PC
400	30040-60600	Support plate, top right	1	PC
410	30040-60300	Fastening bracket, middle left	1	PC
420	30040-60400	Fastening bracket, middle right	1	PC
430	30040-60100	Retaining plate, bottom left	1	PC
440	30040-60200	Retaining plate, bottom right	1	PC
450	10010-68000	PH chipboard screw 3x12-A2K-Z	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 30mbar (08/2004-12/2014)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
10	30030-89400	S 3002 (P)/S 3004 (P) heat exchanger	1	PC
20	30030-42700	Inspection glass cpl.	1	PC
30	30030-03600	Exhaust duct fitting AE 3	1	PC
40	10030-26500	O-ring 52 x 5 mm, VMQ, 40 Shore A	1	PC
50	10010-84500	PH screw DIN 7985 M4x8-4.8-A2K-Z	1	PC
60	30030-33300	S 3002 (P) base cpl.	1	PC
70	10010-66200	ST screw ISO 7049 ST5,5x25-A2K-C-Z	1	PC
80	30030-29800	S 3002 (P)/5002 holder for heat detector	1	PC
90	30030-29300	Edge protection	1	PC
100	30090-00077	Automatic ignitor	1	PC
120	30030-99200	Battery Mignon 1.5 V	1	PC
140	30090-00040	Operating kit S 3002	1	PC
150	30090-00142	S 3002/S 5002 safety pilot valve kit	1	PC
160	30050-58100	Micro switch	1	PC
170	30030-16100	Shield	1	PC
190	30030-12200	Magnet inset	1	PC
200	30030-12000	Screw-in nut	1	PC
240	30090-92200	S 3002 (P)/3004 (P) burner cpl. 30 mbar	1	PC
250	30040-65800	S 3002 ignition electrode, 47 cm + screw	1	PC
260	30010-23500	Flat connector 2.8 mm	1	PC
270	30050-13900	S 2200/3002/5002 thermocouples	1	PC
300	30030-04300	Extension cpl.	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 30mbar (08/2004-12/2014)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
310	30030-17500	Perforated plate	1	PC
320	30030-28500	Extension spring	1	PC
340	30030-16400	S 3002/S 3004 frame	1	PC
370	30040-16800	S 3002 installation box	1	PC
380	30040-60000	S 3002 (P)/5002 retaining spring	1	PC
390	30040-60500	Support plate, top left	1	PC
400	30040-60600	Support plate, top right	1	PC
410	30040-60300	Fastening bracket, middle left	1	PC
420	30040-60400	Fastening bracket, middle right	1	PC
430	30040-60100	Retaining plate, bottom left	1	PC
440	30040-60200	Retaining plate, bottom right	1	PC
450	10010-68000	PH chipboard screw 3x12-A2K-Z	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 50mbar (05/1996-05/1999)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
10	30030-89400	S 3002 (P)/S 3004 (P) heat exchanger	1	PC
20	30030-02700	Mica window large	1	PC
30	30030-03600	Exhaust duct fitting AE 3	1	PC
40	10030-26500	O-ring 52 x 5 mm, VMQ, 40 Shore A	1	PC
50	10010-84500	PH screw DIN 7985 M4x8-4.8-A2K-Z	1	PC
60	30030-33300	S 3002 (P) base cpl.	1	PC
70	10010-66200	ST screw ISO 7049 ST5,5x25-A2K-C-Z	1	PC
80	30030-29800	S 3002 (P)/5002 holder for heat detector	1	PC
90	30030-29300	Edge protection	1	PC
100	30090-00077	Automatic ignitor	1	PC
110	30050-59200	Adapter plug	1	PC
120	30030-99200	Battery Mignon 1.5 V	1	PC
130	30050-53500	Adapter cable auto ignitor	1	PC
140	30090-00040	Operating kit S 3002	1	PC
150	30090-00142	S 3002/S 5002 safety pilot valve kit	1	PC
160	30050-58100	Micro switch	1	PC
170	30030-16100	Shield	1	PC
180	30010-23400	Socket board 2-pin	1	PC
190	30030-12200	Magnet inset	1	PC
200	30030-12000	Screw-in nut	1	PC
210	30030-03100	S 3002/5002 supply duct cpl.	1	PC
220	30010-10900	Double conical ring L8	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 50mbar (05/1996-05/1999)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
230	30010-11000	Male fitting	1	PC
240	30090-00148	S 3002 burner cpl., 50 mbar	1	PC
260	30010-23500	Flat connector 2.8 mm	1	PC
270	30050-13900	S 2200/3002/5002 thermocouples	1	PC
300	30030-04300	Extension cpl.	1	PC
310	30030-17500	Perforated plate	1	PC
320	30030-28500	Extension spring	1	PC
330	30030-19400	Distance sheet	1	PC
340	30030-16400	S 3002/S 3004 frame	1	PC
370	30040-16800	S 3002 installation box	1	PC
380	30040-60000	S 3002 (P)/5002 retaining spring	1	PC
390	30040-60500	Support plate, top left	1	PC
400	30040-60600	Support plate, top right	1	PC
410	30040-60300	Fastening bracket, middle left	1	PC
420	30040-60400	Fastening bracket, middle right	1	PC
430	30040-60100	Retaining plate, bottom left	1	PC
440	30040-60200	Retaining plate, bottom right	1	PC
450	10010-68000	PH chipboard screw 3x12-A2K-Z	1	PC
460	30030-18700	Knob socket	1	PC
470	30070-11500	Spring nut	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 50mbar (06/1999-07/2004)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
10	30030-89400	S 3002 (P)/S 3004 (P) heat exchanger	1	PC
20	30030-42700	Inspection glass cpl.	1	PC
30	30030-03600	Exhaust duct fitting AE 3	1	PC
40	10030-26500	O-ring 52 x 5 mm, VMQ, 40 Shore A	1	PC
50	10010-84500	PH screw DIN 7985 M4x8-4.8-A2K-Z	1	PC
60	30030-33300	S 3002 (P) base cpl.	1	PC
70	10010-66200	ST screw ISO 7049 ST5,5x25-A2K-C-Z	1	PC
80	30030-29800	S 3002 (P)/5002 holder for heat detector	1	PC
90	30030-29300	Edge protection	1	PC
100	30090-00077	Automatic ignitor	1	PC
120	30030-99200	Battery Mignon 1.5 V	1	PC
140	30090-00040	Operating kit S 3002	1	PC
150	30090-00142	S 3002/S 5002 safety pilot valve kit	1	PC
160	30050-58100	Micro switch	1	PC
170	30030-16100	Shield	1	PC
190	30030-12200	Magnet inset	1	PC
200	30030-12000	Screw-in nut	1	PC
240	30090-00148	S 3002 burner cpl., 50 mbar	1	PC
260	30010-23500	Flat connector 2.8 mm	1	PC
270	30050-13900	S 2200/3002/5002 thermocouples	1	PC
300	30030-04300	Extension cpl.	1	PC
310	30030-17500	Perforated plate	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 50mbar (06/1999-07/2004)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
320	30030-28500	Extension spring	1	PC
340	30030-16400	S 3002/S 3004 frame	1	PC
370	30040-16800	S 3002 installation box	1	PC
380	30040-60000	S 3002 (P)/5002 retaining spring	1	PC
390	30040-60500	Support plate, top left	1	PC
400	30040-60600	Support plate, top right	1	PC
410	30040-60300	Fastening bracket, middle left	1	PC
420	30040-60400	Fastening bracket, middle right	1	PC
430	30040-60100	Retaining plate, bottom left	1	PC
440	30040-60200	Retaining plate, bottom right	1	PC
450	10010-68000	PH chipboard screw 3x12-A2K-Z	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 50mbar (08/2004-06/2006)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
10	30030-89400	S 3002 (P)/S 3004 (P) heat exchanger	1	PC
20	30030-42700	Inspection glass cpl.	1	PC
30	30030-03600	Exhaust duct fitting AE 3	1	PC
40	10030-26500	O-ring 52 x 5 mm, VMQ, 40 Shore A	1	PC
50	10010-84500	PH screw DIN 7985 M4x8-4.8-A2K-Z	1	PC
60	30030-33300	S 3002 (P) base cpl.	1	PC
70	10010-66200	ST screw ISO 7049 ST5,5x25-A2K-C-Z	1	PC
80	30030-29800	S 3002 (P)/5002 holder for heat detector	1	PC
90	30030-29300	Edge protection	1	PC
100	30090-00077	Automatic ignitor	1	PC
120	30030-99200	Battery Mignon 1.5 V	1	PC
140	30090-00040	Operating kit S 3002	1	PC
150	30090-00142	S 3002/S 5002 safety pilot valve kit	1	PC
160	30050-58100	Micro switch	1	PC
170	30030-16100	Shield	1	PC
190	30030-12200	Magnet inset	1	PC
200	30030-12000	Screw-in nut	1	PC
240	30090-00148	S 3002 burner cpl., 50 mbar	1	PC
250	30040-65800	S 3002 ignition electrode, 47 cm + screw	1	PC
260	30010-23500	Flat connector 2.8 mm	1	PC
270	30050-13900	S 2200/3002/5002 thermocouples	1	PC
300	30030-04300	Extension cpl.	1	PC

Spare parts S 3002 50mbar (08/2004-06/2006)

Item no.	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit
310	30030-17500	Perforated plate	1	PC
320	30030-28500	Extension spring	1	PC
340	30030-16400	S 3002/S 3004 frame	1	PC
370	30040-16800	S 3002 installation box	1	PC
380	30040-60000	S 3002 (P)/5002 retaining spring	1	PC
390	30040-60500	Support plate, top left	1	PC
400	30040-60600	Support plate, top right	1	PC
410	30040-60300	Fastening bracket, middle left	1	PC
420	30040-60400	Fastening bracket, middle right	1	PC
430	30040-60100	Retaining plate, bottom left	1	PC
440	30040-60200	Retaining plate, bottom right	1	PC
450	10010-68000	PH chipboard screw 3x12-A2K-Z	1	PC